SW017
ISO 11784-11785 read only
transponder chip
Version 1.2  1 / 1
DDAATTAA  SSHHEEEETT
Typical Applications
èè  Transponders with additional cap
èè  Transponder without additional cap

Unless otherwise specified, proper operation can only occur when all terminal voltages are kept within
the supply voltage range. Unused inputs must always be tied to a defined logic voltage level.
Ordering information
Product form On-chip tuning cap value Order Code
no tuning cap SW017AF-U/P(xx)*
75pF  SW017BF-U/P(xx)* Chip form
200 pF SW017CF-U/P(xx)*
Package form in PDIP
(sampling only)
no tuning cap SW017AF-DC
* xx is the hex. value for customer/country code
DELIVERY FORMS: - Un-sawn wafers
    - Sawn wafers on foil
Mechanical characteristics
COIL1
Fig. 6
DIL 14
SW017F-DC
COIL2
Dimension (mm)
Order Code
x y
 SW017AF-U/P(xx)* 1.23 1.71
SW017BF-U/P(xx)* 1.23 1.79
SW017CF-U/P(xx)* 1.23 1.96
Notes:
- Standard die thickness is 450µm.
Thinner circuits are available on
request.
- Bonding pad size is 120 x 120 µm
COIL
x
y
Fig. 5
SW017U/P(xx)
COIL
 SW017
Version 1.2
9 / 9